

\$~ 43, 47 & 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014 & CrI.M.A.12425/2015

ANIL DHAWAN Appellant

Through Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Standing
Counsel.

+ CRL.A. 184/2015 & CrI.M.A.12427/2015

ANIL DHAWAN Appellant

Through Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THR. ITS DIRECTOR
..... Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Standing
Counsel.

+ CRL.A. 1749/2014 & CrI.M.A.12424/2015

ANIL DHAWAN Appellant

Through Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Standing
Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER
% 26.08.2015

These cases have come on transfer from the Court of Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Siddharth Mridul, J.

Renotify on 28.08.2015.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

AUGUST 26, 2015
ab