



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Ashwani Verma, Advocate with
Ms.Ruchika Verma & Mr.Lalit
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

% **26.05.2017**

CRL.M.A.No.9066/2017

1. At this stage the only prayer of the appellant is to release the pass-port to enable him to get visa etc.
2. Let the pass-port be released to the appellant for the purpose of visa etc.
3. Once the appellant gets all the formalities completed he will file detailed itinerary, the date of visit to travel abroad and shall move application for seeking permission to travel abroad which will be decided on merits.
4. The application stands disposed of.

S.P.GARG, J

MAY 26, 2017 / tr