



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Ashvani Verma with Ms.
Ruchika Verma, Advocates.

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Advocate
with Inspector Rohtesh Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

16.06.2017

CRL.M.A.10029/2017 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.A.10028/2017 (for permission to go abroad for three months)

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Let status report be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 19.06.2017.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 16, 2017

st