



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 883/2014**

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

Through :Mr. Ashvani Verma, Ms. Ruchika
Verma and Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advs.

Versus

**THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR**

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

09.08.2017

CRL.M.A. No. 11012/2017 (Sec. 482 Cr.P.C.)

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that affidavit, in terms of the order dated 1st August, 2017, has been filed. Affidavit is not on record. Learned counsel to take up the matter with the Registry and get the same placed on record.

Learned Special Public Prosecutor submits that status report has also been filed. However, status report is also not on record. Learned Special Public Prosecutor to take up the matter with the Registry and get the same



placed on record.

List on 29th August, 2017.

AUGUST 09, 2017

rb

A.K. PATHAK, J.