



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 883/2014**

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH: ITS
DIRECTOR**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP for CBI
alongwith Prateek Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **29.08.2017**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 10th January, 2018.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 29, 2017

mr