



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

Through Mr. R Ramachandaran, Advocate

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **22.09.2017**

CRL MA 15983/2017 (for release of FDR)

Notice.

Learned SPP accepts notice and seeks time to file reply. Let
the reply be filed within four weeks from today.

List on 29th January, 2018.

A.K. PATHAK, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2017

sm