



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Pawan Kumar Mittal, Proxy
counsel with petitioner in person

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP with Mr.
Prateek Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

10.01.2018

Crl. M.A. no. 11012/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw this
application

This application is disposed of as withdrawn.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JANUARY 10, 2018

r.bararia