



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

Through Mr. R. Ramachandran with applicant
in person

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF

INVESTIGATION THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP with Mr.
Prateek Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **29.01.2018**

Crl. M.A. No. 15983/2017

Applicant had stood surety for the accused, who has already been acquitted. This fact has not been disputed by the respondent-CBI. Let FDR be released to the applicant by the Registry since the trial court record is in this Court. It is further ordered that endorsement on the FDR be cancelled by the trial court. Copy of the order be given dasti to applicant.

Application is disposed of in the above terms.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JANUARY 29, 2018

r.bararia