



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Advocate (Appearance not given)

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, Spl.PP for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

01.05.2018

CRL.M.A.No.7807/2018 (permission to go abroad)

Re-notify for 3rd May, 2018.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

MAY 01, 2018

'hkaur'