



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 883/2014**

ANIL DHAWAN Appellant
Through Mr. Ashwani Verma, Adv.

Versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR Respondent
Through Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

% **ORDER**
09.05.2018

Crl. M.A. No. 7807/2018 (permission to go abroad)

Itinerary has already been furnished by the appellant to the respondent. Appellant has already been granted permission to travel abroad by a Bench of coordinate jurisdiction, vide order dated 1st May, 2018 passed in Crl. A. No. 65/2016. There is no reason to decline the prayer of appellant to travel London in this case. Accordingly, appellant is permitted to travel London for ten days, i.e. from 15th May, 2018 to 24th May, 2018 as per the itinerary submitted by him to the respondent. Appellant shall also furnish his mobile number and address of London to Inspector Rohtash Singh.



Application is disposed of in the above terms.

Dasti.

MAY 09, 2018

r.bararia

A.K. PATHAK, J.