



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

Through Attendance slip not given

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP with Mr.
Prateek Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **01.11.2018**

Crl. M.A. no.35614/2018 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

Crl. M.A. no.35613/2018 (permission to go abroad)

Notice. Learned SPP accepts notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that itinerary will be supplied to the learned SPP within three days. Reply to application be filed within three weeks.

List on 5th December, 2018.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

NOVEMBER 01, 2018

r.bararia