



\$~26 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

..... Respondent

+ **CRL.A. 1749/2014**
ANIL DHAWAN

..... Appellant

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION..... Respondent

Present:- Mr. Ashvani Verma & Ms. Sheetal Mishra, Advocates for
the Petitioner.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for the CBI in Item no. 26.
Mr. Prasanta Varma, Spl. PP for the CBI with Ms. Hiteshi
Kakkar, Advocate in Item nos. 26 & 28.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
25.04.2022

The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.

List on 25.08.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 25, 2022
'pv'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)