



\$~20, 21, 22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI and Mr.
Changez Khan, Adv.

21.

+ CRL.A. 1014/2014

HARBHAJAN YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP-CBI
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.

22.

+ CRL.A. 1086/2014

RAM CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP-CBI
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.



23.

+ CRL.A. 57/2016

RAM CHANDER

....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP-CBI
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

10.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List these matters along with the all connected Appeals pertaining to the case bearing no. RC.2(A)/2005/SCU.V/CBI/SCR.II, on the already fixed date, i.e., 22nd December, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/sds/abk