



\$~25 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014, CRL.M.A. 37451/2025

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.

26

+ CRL.A. 1749/2014, CRL.M.A. 37443/2025

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.

27

+ CRL.A. 183/2015, CRL.M.A. 37449/2025

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.



28

+ CRL.A. 184/2015, CRL.M.A. 37455/2025
ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THR. ITS DIRECTOR
.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.

29

+ CRL.A. 628/2015, CRL.M.A. 37445/2025
ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

C B IRespondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.

30

+ CRL.A. 771/2015, CRL.M.A. 37457/2025
ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.



31

+

CRL.A. 65/2016, CRL.M.A. 37423/2025

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.

32

+

CRL.A. 376/2016, CRL.M.A. 37441/2025

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.

33

+

CRL.A. 621/2016, CRL.M.A. 37447/2025

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THR .ITS
DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.

34



+ CRL.A. 904/2016, CRL.M.A. 37425/2025
ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.

35

+ CRL.A. 159/2017, CRL.M.A. 37453/2025
ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Vikran Pachnanda Special PP for
CBI alongwith Mr.Mukul Katyal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 03.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 20, 2026/ps