



\$~50 to 52, 54 to 58 & 60 to 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

50

+ CRL.A. 883/2014
ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advocates.

51

+ CRL.A. 1014/2014
HARBHAJAN YADAV

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhilesh, SPP with Mr.
Kaartikeya Kataria, Advocate.

52

+ CRL.A. 1086/2014
RAM CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhilesh, SPP with Mr.
Kaartikeya Kataria, Advocate.

54

+ CRL.A. 628/2015 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 7105/2015
ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:



versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advocates.

55

+

CRL.A. 633/2015

BIBIANUS TOPPO

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Goel, SPP with Ms.
Jyoti Goel, Advocate.

56

+

CRL.A. 655/2015

HARBHAJAN YADAV

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhilesh, SPP with Mr.
Kaartikeya Kataria, Advocate.

57

+

CRL.A. 731/2015

SUSHMA BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha and Ms. Sara
Shrawani, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through:

58

+

CRL.A. 771/2015



ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advocates.

60

+

CRL.A. 783/2015

HARBHAJAN YADAV

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP.

61

+

CRL.A. 799/2015

BIBIANUS TOPPO

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Goel, SPP with Ms.
Jyoti Goel, Advocate.

62

+

CRL.A. 1376/2015

HARBHAJAN YADAV

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Goel, SPP with Ms.
Jyoti Goel, Advocate.

63



+ CRL.A. 57/2016
RAM CHANDERAppellant

Through:

versus

C B IRespondent
Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Goel, SPP with Ms.
Jyoti Goel, Advocate.

64

+ CRL.A. 65/2016
ANIL DHAWANAppellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advocates.

65

+ CRL.A. 66/2016
BIBIANUS TOPPOAppellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Goel, SPP with Ms.
Jyoti Goel, Advocate.

66

+ CRL.A. 380/2016
BIBIANUS TOPPOAppellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Goel, SPP with Ms.



Jyoti Goel, Advocate.

67

+

CRL.A. 351/2016
RAM CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhilesh, SPP with Mr.
Kaartikeya Kataria, Advocate.

68

+

CRL.A. 353/2016
HARBHAJAN YADAV

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhilesh, SPP with Mr.
Kaartikeya Kataria, Advocate.

69

+

CRL.A. 376/2016
ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.



2. List on 31.08.2026.

3. The earlier date fixed in the matter, i.e. 04.07.2026 shall stand cancelled.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

kd