



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 883/2014

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv. (through VC).

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, SPP-CBI (through VC) with Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

20

+ CRL.A. 376/2016

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv. (through VC).

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, SPP-CBI (through VC) with Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

21

+ CRL.A. 65/2016

ANIL DHAWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv. (through VC).

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, SPP-CBI



(through VC) with Mr. Mukul Katyal,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
08.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. It is informed by the parties that the connected matters are listed on 04.07.2026 and accordingly, this may also be taken on the same date.
3. List on 04.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 8, 2026/ps